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American Public Power Association (APPA) Name: Nathan Mitchell
Email: nmitchell@publicpower.org
Phone: (202) 467‐2900

Name: D. Patterson
Email: dpatterson@publicpower.org
Phone: (202) 467‐2900

American Public Power Association
2451 Crystal Drive, Suite 1000
Arlington, VA 22202, USA
Phone: (202) 467‐2900
https://www.publicpower.org/

Canadian Electricity Association (CEA) Name: Leah Michalopulos
Email: michalopulos@electricity.ca
Phone: (613) 230‐9263

Name: Michael Powell 
Email: powell@electricity.ca
Phone: (613) 230‐9263

Canadian Electricity Association
275 Slater Street, Suite 1500
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada K1P 5H9
Phone: (613) 230‐9263
https://electricity.ca/

Edison Electric Institute (EEI) Name: Andrea Koch
Email: akoch@eei.org
Phone: (202) 508‐5000

Name: Mark Gray
Email: mgray@eei.org
Phone: (202) 508‐5000

Edison Electric Institute
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004‐2696
Phone: (202) 508‐5000
https://www.eei.org/pages/default.aspx

Electric Power Supply Association (EPSA) Name: Nancy Bagot
Email: nbagot@epsa.org
Phone: (202) 628‐8200

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Electric Power Supply Association
1401 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 950
Washington, DC 20005‐2110
Phone: (202) 628‐8200
https://epsa.org/

Electricity Consumers Resource Council (ELCON) Name: Travis Fisher
Email: tfisher@elcon.org
Phone: (202) 302‐9953

Name: Charles Acquard
Email: cacquard@elcon.org
Phone: (202) 682‐1390

Electricity Consumers Resource Council
1101 K Street, NW. Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20005
Phone: (202) 682‐1390
elcon@elcon.org
https://elcon.org/

EnergySec Name: Steven Parker
Email: steve@energysec.org
Phone: (503) 905‐2923

Name: Kim Zimmerman
Email: kim.zimmerman@energysec.org
Phone: (503) 850‐0163

EnergySec
8440 SE Sunnybrook Blvd, Suite 206
Clackamas, OR.  97015
Phone: (503) 905‐2920
https://www.energysec.org/

ISO/RTO Council (IRC) Name: Matthew Goldberg
Email: mgoldberg@iso‐ne.com
Phone: (413) 535‐4029

Name:  Greg Campoli
Email: gcampoli@nyiso.com
Phone: 

Large Public Power Council (LPPC) Name: Stephen Pelcher
Email: Stephen.pelcher@santeecooper.com
Phone: (512) 707‐1010

Name: Jonathan Schneider
Email: jonathan.schneider@stinsonleonard.com
Phone: 

Large Public Power Council (LPPC)
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street NW, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20007
Phone: (512) 707‐1010
https://www.lppc.org/

National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) Name: Jennifer Murphy
Email: jmurphy@naruc.org
Phone: (202) 898‐1350

Name: James Bradford Ramsay
Email: jramsay@naruc.org
Phone: (202) 898‐2207

National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners
1101 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20005
Phone: (202) 898‐2200
https://www.naruc.org/

National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA) Name: Patricia Metro
Email: patti.metro@nreca.coop
Phone: (703) 907‐5817

Name: Barry Lawson
Email: barry.lawson@nreca.coop
Phone: (703) 907‐5781

National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA)
4301 Wilson Blvd., Mail Code GR11‐253
Arlington, VA 22203
Phone: (703) 907‐5500
https://www.electric.coop/
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NERC Reliability and Security Technical Committee (RSTC) Name: Stephen Crutchfield
Email: stephen.crutchfield@nerc.net
Phone: (609) 651‐9455

Name: John Moura
Email: John.Moura@nerc.net
Phone: (404) 446‐9731

North American Electric Reliability Corporation
3353 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 600 – North Tower
Atlanta, GA 30326
Phone: (404) 446‐2560
http://www.nerc.com/Pages/default.aspx

North American Generator Forum (NAGF) Name: Wayne Sipperly
Email: wsipperly@generatorforum.org
Phone: (914) 806‐0397

Name: Allen Schriver
Email: allen.schriver@nexteraenergy.com
Phone: (561) 904‐3234

North American Generator Forum
P.O. Box 462
Powell, OH 43065
https://www.generatorforum.org/

North American Transmission Forum (NATF) Name: Shaun Streeter
Email: sstreeter@natf.net
Phone: (704) 945‐1922

Name: Ken Keels
Email: kkeels@natf.net
Phone: (704) 945‐1950

North American Transmission Forum
9300 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 350
Charlotte, NC 28269
Phone: (704) 945‐1900
https://www.natf.net/

Northwest Public Power Association (NWPPA) Name: Bill Dearing
Email: wdearing@nwi.net
Phone: (509) 989‐3889

Name: Anita
Email: anita@nwppa.org
Phone: (360) 254‐0109

Northwest Public Power Association
9817 NE 54th Street, Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98662
Phone: (360) 254‐0109
https://www.nwppa.org/
nwppa@nwppa.org

Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) Name: Alison Mackellar
Email: alison.mackellar@exeloncorp.com 
Phone: (630) 657‐2817

Name: Justin Wearne
Email: jmw@nei.org
Phone: (202) 739‐8087

Nuclear Energy Institute
1201 F St., NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20004‐1218
Phone: (202) 739‐8000
https://www.nei.org/home

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee:  
SERC Critical Infrastructure Protection Committee (CIPC)

Name: Bill Peterson
Email: bpeterson@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 357‐7372

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee:  
SERC Critical Infrastructure Protection Committee (CIPC)

Name: Eric Howell
Email: ehowell@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 414‐ 5236

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
MRO Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Program Advisory 
Council (CMEPAC) 

Name: Russ Mountjoy
Email: russ.mountjoy@mro.net
Phone: (651) 855‐1754 

Name: Dana Klem
Email: dana.klem@mro.net
Phone: (651) 855‐1741

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
NPCC Compliance Committee

Name: Scott Nied
Email: snied@npcc.org
Phone: (212) 205‐7056 

Name: Jenifer Farrell
Email: jvallace@npcc.org
Phone: (917)‐934‐7970

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
NPCC Reliability Standards Committee 

Name: Guy Zitto
Email: gzitto@npcc.org
Phone: (212) 840‐1070

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
RF Critical Infrastructure Protection Committee 

Name: Larry Bugh
Email: larry.bugh@rfirst.org
Phone: (216) 503‐0600

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
RF Reliability Committee 

Name: Jim Uhrin
Email: jim.uhrin@rfirst.org
Phone: (216) 503‐0692

Name: Johnny Gest
Email: Johnny.Gest@rfirst.org
Phone: (216) 503‐0677

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
SERC Engineering Committee (EC)

Name: Richard Becker
Email: ribecker@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 414‐5283

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
SERC Operating Committee (OC)

Name: Dave Krueger
Email: jkrueger@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 414‐5260

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
SERC Standards Committee (SC)

Name: Dave Krueger
Email: jkrueger@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 414‐5260

Name: Drew Slabaugh
Email: dslabaugh@serc1.org
Phone: (704) 357‐7372

Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
TexasRE Member Representative Committee

Name: Curtis Crews
Email: curtis.crews@texasre.org
Phone: (512) 583‐4989

Name: Derrick Davis
Email: derrick.davis@texasre.org
Phone: (512) 583‐4923



Regional Entity Stakeholder Committee: 
Western Interconnection Compliance Forum (WICF)

Name: Amy Shaw
Email: ashaw@idahopower.com
Phone: (208) 388‐5611

Name: Mark Tucker
Email: metucker@bpa.gov
Phone: (360) 418‐8338

Standard Drafting Team ‐ Project 2019‐02 
(CIP‐004 and CIP‐011)

Name: Latrice Harkness
Email: latrice.harkness@nerc.net
Phone: (404) 446‐9728

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Standard Drafting Team ‐ Project 2019‐03 
(CIP‐005, CIP‐010 and CIP‐013)

Name: Alison Oswald
Email: alison.oswald@nerc.net
Phone: (404) 446‐9668

Name: 
Email: 
Phone: 

Transmission Access Policy Study Group (TAPS) Name: Terry Huval
Email: thuval@tapsgroup.org
Phone: (337) 278‐0306

Name: Bill Gallagher
Email: bgallagher@vppsa.com
Phone: (802) 839‐0562

Transmission Access Policy Study Group
PO Box 60551
Lafayette, LA, 70596
Phone: (337) 278‐0306
https://tapsgroup.org/


